Worm Gear 58...
for Mounting to AC Motors
DOK-GEAR**-58*WORMGEAR-PRJ1-EN-P
Project Planning Manual
mannesmann
Rexroth
engineering
Indramat266928

7-4  Worm Gear  58*6 (Axis Distance 100mm) DOK-GEAR**-58*WORMGEAR-PRJ1-EN-P
7.4 Available Versions
Fig. 7-7: Available versions 58*6 depicted using type codes
Worm Gear 58 ... for Mounting to AC Motors
DOK-GEAR**-58*WORMGEAR-PRJ1-EN-P Order Information 8-1
8 Order Information
The worm gear must be specified as a sub-item of the AC motor . A
complete unit is always delivered made up of a worm gear  58... and an
AC motor.
When ordering the motor, also note that the motor output shaft must be a
plain shaft and the center diameter must equal
MAC/MDD 090/093, Ø 110 mm,
MAC/MDD 112/115, Ø 130 mm.
Order example:
1 1 AC Motor
type: MKD 090B-047-GG0
1.1 1 Worm Gear
type: GETRIEBE 58 8 5 0 07/I=6.75/A=080 090/093
mounted to item 1
Worm Gear 58 ... for Mounting to AC Motors
8-2  Order Information DOK-GEAR**-58*WORMGEAR-PRJ1-EN-P
Notes
Worm Gear 58 ... for Mounting to AC Motors
DOK-GEAR**-58*WORMGEAR-PRJ1-EN-P Service Notes 9-1
9 Service Notes
9.1 Contacting Customer Service
During usual European office hours INDRAMAT customer service can be
reached through your nearest Indramat Customer Service Office.
Outside of usual office hours, help can be obtained via the following
Service Hotline numbers at the hours specified below:
Service Hotline
Tel. 0172 - 660 040 6 or 0171 - 333 882 6
Monday - Friday 17 00 - 23 00 CET
Saturday 8 00 - 20 00 CET
Sunday and holidays 9 00 - 19 00 CET
To ensure a quick elimination of the problems and faults, please make a
note of the following information before contacting INDRAMAT customer
service, namely,
• the type designations of controller, motor and gearbox
• the fault state
• any fault and diagnostic displays.
When returning the gears, please include the Fault Report included in this
document. It can be found in section 9.2 and can be copied.  It will help
locate the problems.
Worm Gear 58 ... for Mounting to AC Motors
9-2  Service Notes DOK-GEAR**-58*WORMGEAR-PRJ1-EN-P
9.2 Fault Report
Fig. 9-1: Fault Report
Worm Gear 58 ... for Mounting to AC Motors
DOK-GEAR**-58*WORMGEAR-PRJ1-EN-P Customer Service Directory
Directory of Customer Service Locations
Germany
Sales region central
INDRAMAT GmbH
D-97816 Lohr am Main
Bgm.-Dr.-Nebel-Str. 2
Telefon: 09352/40-0
Telefax: 09352/40-4885
Sales region east
INDRAMAT GmbH
D-09120 Chemnitz
Beckerstraße 31
Telefon: 0371/3555-0
Telefax: 0371/3555-230
Sales region West
INDRAMAT GmbH
D-40849 Ratingen
Hansastraße 25
Telefon: 02102/4318-0
Telefax: 02102/41315
Sales region north
INDRAMAT GmbH
D-22085 Hamburg
Fährhausstraße 11
Telefon: 040/227126-16
Telefax: 040/227126-15
Sales region south
INDRAMAT GmbH
D-80339 München
Ridlerstraße 75
Telefon: 089/540138-30
Telefax: 089/540138-10
Sales region southwest
INDRAMAT GmbH
D-71229 Leonberg
Böblinger Straße 25
Telefon: 07152/972-6
Telefax: 07152/972-727
INDRAMAT Service-Hotline
INDRAMAT GmbH
Telefon: D-0172/660 040 6
-or-
Telefon: D-0171/333 882 6
Customer Service locations in Germany
Europe
Austria
G.L.Rexroth Ges.m.b.H.
Geschäftsbereich INDRAMAT
A-1140 Wien
Hägelingasse 3
Telefon: 1/9852540-400
Telefax:1/9852540-93
Austria
G.L.Rexroth Ges.m.b.H.
Geschäftsbereich INDRAMAT
A-4061 Pasching
Randlstraße 14
Telefon: 07229/4401-36